# OP \$40,00 29994

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woody's of Colorado, Inc.		03/25/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kevin Brown		
Street Address:	15541 South Elk Creek Road		
City:	Pine		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80470		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999404	WOODY'S WOOD FIRED PIZZA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-938-9999

Email: KRyan@olgip.com, jjung@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ryan

Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane, Suite 202

Address Line 2: The Ollila Law Group LLC

Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15541/001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan
Signature:	/kathleen s. ryan/
Date:	03/25/2010

900158039 TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0953 Total Attachments: 1

source=15541.001 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0954

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Woody's of Colorado, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having an address of 1227 Spruce Street, Suite 102, Boulder, Colorado 80302 has adopted and used the trademark WOODY'S WOOD FIRED PIZZA, which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 2999404 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Kevin Brown, an individual residing at 15541 South Elit Creek Road, Pine, Colorado 80470, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademark and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00), receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Woody's of Colorado, Inc. hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Kevin Brown all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Woody's of Colorado, Inc

Name: Title:

Frank B. Day President

win Brown

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0955